. ɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

100 %
15 min
150 %
120 sec
100 %
15 min
200 %
10 sec
[A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [kW]
400 V / 525 V
DCS800-A01-0020-04/05-D 18 17 25 16 25 14 28 6 <0.58 D1
DCS800-A02-0025-04/05-D 22 21 32 20 31 18 35 6 <0.58 D1
DCS800-A01-0045-04/05-D 40 35 52 32 48 31 62 6 <0.65 D1
DCS800-A02-0050-04/05-D 45 40 59 37 56 36 72 6 <0.65 D1
DCS800-A01-0065-04/05-D 60 46 69 43 64 43 86 6 <0.72 D1
DCS800-A02-0075-04/05-D 67 53 80 50 75 50 100 6 <0.72 D1
DCS800-A01-0125-04/05-D 115 87 130 83 123 83 166 6 <1.00 D1
DCS800-A02-0140-04/05-D 125 95 142 91 136 91 186 6 <1.00 D1
DCS800-A01-0230-04/05-D 200 140 130 120 248 15 <1.51 D2
DCS800-A02-0260-04/05-D 230 159 239 150 225 132 264 15 <1.51 D2
DCS800-A01-0315-04/05-D 285 219 329 211 316 192 384 20 <1.89 D3
DCS800-A02-0350-04/05-D 300 228 342 222 333 200 400 20 <1.89 D3
DCS800-A01-0470-04/05-D 400 308 462 290 435 275 550 20 <2.57 D3
DCS800-A02-0520-04/05-D 450 345 517 330 495 308 616 20 <2.57 D3
DCS800-A01-0610-04/05-D 540 432 648 427 641 391 781 25 <3.01 D4
DCS800-A02-0680-04/05-D 600 480 720 475 712 434 868 25 <3.01 D4
DCS800-A01-0740-04/05-D 680 551 826 537 806 488 977 25 <3.65 D4
DCS800-A02-0820-04/05-D 750 607 911 593 889 539 1077 25 <3.65 D4
DCS800-A01-0900-04/05-D 810 620 931 596 894 547 1094 25 <4.80 D4
DCS800-A02-1000-04/05-D 900 689 1034 662 994 608 1215 25 <4.80 D4
400 V / 500 V
DCS800-A0x-1200-04/05-D 1140 843 1265 820 1230 731 1461 25 ➄ <7.64 D5
DCS800-A0x-1500-04/05-D 1425 1140 1709 1048 1573 1048 2097 25 ➄ <10.34 D5
DCS800-A0x-2000-04/05-D 1850 1368 2052 1259 1889 1259 2518 25 ➄ <10.62 D5
DCS800-A0x-2050-05-D ➂ 1950 1550 2325 1480 2220 1450 2900 <9.70 D6
DCS800-A01-2500-04/05-D ➂ 2450 1980 2970 1880 2820 1920 3840 <10.20 D6
DCS800-A02-2500-04/05-D ➂ 2450 2000 3000 1930 2895 1790 3580 <11.20 D6
DCS800-A01-3000-04/05-D 3000 2350 3525 2220 3330 2280 4560 <11.90 D6
DCS800-A02-3000-04/05-D 3000 2330 3495 2250 3375 2080 4160 <13.70 D6
DCS800-A0x-3300-04/05-D ➀ 3300 2300 3450 2250 3375 2130 4260 <17.20 D7
DCS800-A0x-4000-04/05-D ➁ 4000 2800 4200 2730 4095 2600 5200 <18.00 D7
DCS800-A0x-5200-04/05-D ➁ 5100 ➃ 3850 5775 3750 5625 3650 7300 <23.50 D7
DCS800-A0x-6600-04/05PD ➁ 6200 4370 6555 4275 6412 4047 8094 <34.40 D7P
DCS800-A0x-8000-04/05PD ➁ 7600 5320 7980 5187 7780 4940 9880 <36.00 D7P
DCS800-A0x-10400-04/05PD ➁ 9800 7315 10971 7125 10687 6935 13870 <47.00 D7P
600 V / 690 V
DCS800-A01-0290-06-D 220 174 260 152 228 152 304 <1.81 D3
DCS800-A02-0320-06-D 240 190 285 166 249 166 332 <1.81 D3
DCS800-A01-0590-06-D 370 290 435 258 387 258 516 <2.47 D4
DCS800-A02-0650-06-D 400 313 469 279 418 279 558 <2.47 D4
DCS800-A0x-0900-06/07-D 855 650 974 565 847 565 1129 25 ➄ <7.20 D5
DCS800-A0x-1500-06/07-D 1425 1140 1709 1048 1573 1048 2097 25 ➄ <10.34 D5
DCS800-A01-2000-06/07-D 1850 1368 2052 1259 1889 1259 2518 25 ➄ <10.62 D5
DCS800-A0x-2050-06/07-D ➂ 1950 1520 2280 1450 2175 1430 2860 <10.70 D6
DCS800-A01-2500-06/07-D ➂ 2450 1940 2910 1840 2760 1880 3760 <11.70 D6
DCS800-A02-2500-06/07-D ➂ 2450 1940 2910 1870 2805 1740 3480 <12.80 D6
DCS800-A01-3000-06/07-D 3000 2530 3795 2410 3615 2430 4860 <13.10 D6
DCS800-A02-3000-06/07-D 3000 2270 3405 2190 3285 2030 4060 <14.50 D6
DCS800-A0x-3300-06/07-D ➀ 3300 2360 3540 2310 3465 2180 4360 <17.90 D7
DCS800-A0x-4000-06/07-D ➁ 4000 3000 4500 2850 4275 2900 5800 <20.10 D7
DCS800-A0x-4800-06/07-D ➁ 4700 ➃ 3600 5400 3500 5250 3600 7200 <23.70 D7
DCS800-A0x-6600-06/07PD ➁ 6200 4484 6726 4389 6583 4142 8284 <35.70 D7P
DCS800-A0x-8000-06/07PD ➁ 7600 5700 8550 5415 8122 5510 11020 <40.20 D7P
DCS800-A0x-9600-06/07PD ➁ 9000 6840 10260 6650 9975 6840 13680 <47.30 D7P
800 V
DCS800-A0x-1900-08-D ➁ 1900 1500 2250 1430 2145 1400 2800 <9.90 D6
DCS800-A01-2500-08-D ➁ 2500 1920 2880 1820 2730 1860 3720 <11.00 D6
DCS800-A02-2500-08-D ➁ 2500 1910 2865 1850 2775 1710 3420 <11.50 D6
DCS800-A01-3000-08-D ➁ 3000 2500 3750 2400 3600 2400 4800 <12.50 D6
DCS800-A02-3000-08-D ➁ 3000 2250 3375 2160 3240 2000 4000 <13.90 D6
DCS800-A0x-3300-08-D ➁ 3300 2350 3525 2300 3450 2170 4340 <18.10 D7
DCS800-A0x-4000-08-D ➁ 4000 2950 4425 2800 4200 2800 5600 <20.30 D7
DCS800-A0x-4800-08-D ➁ 4700 ➃ 3600 5400 3500 5250 3500 7000 <23.90 D7
DCS800-A0x-6600-08PD ➁ 6200 4465 6697 4370 6555 4123 8246 <36.00 D7P

DC IV IDC IV for 15 min and
2 * IDC IV for 10 s
DC I *  IDC I continuous (IdN)
DC II  IDC II for 15 min and
1.5 * IDC II for 60 s
DC III IDC III for 15 min
and 1.5 * IDC III for
120 s
Enclosed 3-phase Field
exciters
Unit type DC I Power
loss
Size
525 V [A] [kW]
DCS800-A21-0020-05-D 16 0.58 D1
DCS800-A22-0025-05-D 22 0.58
DCS800-A21-0045-05-D 40 0.65
DCS800-A22-0050-05-D 45 0.65
DCS800-A21-0065-05-D 57 0.72
DCS800-A22-0075-05-D 67 0.72

➀ ➁ ➂ [kg] ➀ ➁ ➂ ➆
DC-Converter, Size D1
DCS800-A0x-0020-04/05-D 2120 600 600 - 220 2120 600 600 - 190+z
DCS800-A0x-0025-04/05-D 2120 600 600 - 220 2120 600 600 - 190+z
DCS800-A0x-0045-04/05-D 2120 600 600 - 230 2120 600 600 - 200+z
DCS800-A0x-0050-04/05-D 2120 600 600 - 230 2120 600 600 - 200+z
DCS800-A0x-0065-04/05-D 2120 600 600 - 230 2120 600 600 - 200+z
DCS800-A0x-0075-04/05-D 2120 600 600 - 230 2120 600 600 - 200+z
DCS800-A0x-0125-04/05-D 2120 600 600 - 250 2120 600 600 - 220+z
DCS800-A0x-0140-04/05-D 2120 600 600 - 250 2120 600 600 - 220+z
DC-Converter, Size D2/D3
DCS800-A0x-0200-04/05-D 2120 600 600 - 250 2120 600 600 - 220+z
DCS800-A0x-0250-04/05-D 2120 600 600 - 250 2120 600 600 - 220+z
DCS800-A0x-0315-04/05-D 2120 600 600 - 300 2120 600 600 - 270+z
DCS800-A0x-0350-04/05-D 2120 600 600 - 300 2120 600 600 - 270+z
DCS800-A0x-0470-04/05-D 2120 600 800 - 310 2120 600 800 - 280+z
DCS800-A0x-0520-04/05-D 2120 600 800 - 310 2120 600 800 - 280+z
DC-Converter, Size D4
DCS800-A0x-0610-04/05-D 2120 600 800 - 360 2120 600 800 - 330+z
DCS800-A0x-0680-04/05-D 2120 600 800 - 360 2120 600 800 - 330+z

Busbar joining cabinet ➄ 2120 600 200 - 30+z
Table 2: Dimensions of the DCS800-A series
x=1 ⇒ 2-Q converter
x=2 ⇒ 4-Q converter
u=0 ⇒ incoming without switch
u=1 ⇒ incom. w. insulation
switch u=2 ⇒ incom. w. circuit
breakerP ⇒ hard parallel (two conv. mod. in parallel) u=5 ⇒ incom. without options
Notes:
All dimensions are in mm
Please add for each end panel 15 mm and for a door (without buttons) 20
mm
➀ Height is including detachable hood (120
mm)➁ with circuit breaker or contactor
➂ without circuit breaker or contactor
➃ DCS800-A with AC supply voltage 3 x 800 V...1200 V or current ≥ 3300
A are generally without circuit breaker.
➄ Max length of a shipping split is 3.40 m. If the line-up width is
longer than 3.40 m busbar joining cabinets are required.
➅ at 600 V (6) and 690 V (7) only available as 2-Q

bottom
With total dimensions of
WxDxH=515x515x1600 mm
the DCS800-E Panel can be used for most
cabinets with a footprint of 600x600 mm.
Unit type   DC I ➀ DC II current DC III current DC IV current Field Power loss
100 % 150 % 100 % 150 % 100 % 200 % current ➁
15 min 60 sec. 15 min 120 sec. 15 min 10 sec.
[A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [kW]
400 V / 525 V
DCS800-E01-0020-04/05-960t 18 17 27 16 26 14 30 6 <0.58
DCS800-E02-0025-04/05-960t 22 21 32 20 31 18 35 6 <0.58
DCS800-E01-0045-04/05-960t 41 36 55 33 51 32 68 6 <0.65
DCS800-E02-0050-04/05-960t 45 40 59 37 56 36 72 6 <0.65
DCS800-E01-0065-04/05-960t 61 47 73 44 68 44 93 6 <0.72
DCS800-E02-0075-04/05-960t 67 53 80 50 75 50 100 6 <0.72
DCS800-E01-0090-04/05-960t 81 55 70 41 66 41 91 6 <1.00
DCS800-E02-0100-04/05-960t 90 64 96 62 93 61 122 6 <1.00
DCS800-E01-0125-04/05-960t 115 87 130 83 123 83 166 6 <1.00
DCS800-E02-0140-04/05-960t 125 95 142 91 136 91 186 6 <1.00
DCS800-E01-0180-04/05-960t 160 119 180 118 178 99 198 15 <1.51
DCS800-E02-0200-04/05-960t 180 134 201 131 197 111 223 15 <1.51
DCS800-E01-0230-04/05-960t 210 150 225 141 212 124 248 15 <1.51
DCS800-E02-0260-04/05-960t 225 159 239 150 225 132 264 15 <1.51
DCS800-E01-0315-04/05-960t 285 219 329 211 316 192 384 20 <1.89

lu
m
e
P
Lo
ss
Fr
am
e
si
ze
[A] [kW] [kW] [A] [kW] [kW] [A] [V
AC
] [m³/h] [kW]  ➃
400 V / 500 V / 525 V 400V 500V 400V 500V
DCS800-S01-0020-04/05 20 9 12 DCS800-S02-0025-04/05 25 10 13 6 without fan 300 0.11 D1
DCS800-S01-0045-04/05 45 21 26 DCS800-S02-0050-04/05 50 21 26 6
115/230;  1-ph
300 0.17 D1
DCS800-S01-0065-04/05 65 30 38 DCS800-S02-0075-04/05 75 31 39 6 300 0.22 D1
DCS800-S01-0090-04/05 90 42 52 DCS800-S02-0100-04/05 100 42 52 6 300 0.28 D1
DCS800-S01-0125-04/05 125 58 73 DCS800-S02-0140-04/05 140 58 73 6 300 0.38 D1
DCS800-S01-0180-04/05 180 84 104 DCS800-S02-0200-04/05 200 83 104 15 300 0.56 D2
DCS800-S01-0230-04/05 230 107 133 DCS800-S02-0260-04/05 260 108 135 15 300 0.73 D2
DCS800-S01-0315-04/05 315 146 183 DCS800-S02-0350-04/05 350 145 182 20 600 0.91 D3
DCS800-S01-0405-04/05 405 188 235 DCS800-S02-0450-04/05 450 187 234 20 600 1.12 D3
DCS800-S01-0470-04/05 470 213 280 DCS800-S02-0520-04/05 520 218 276 20 600 1.32 D3
DCS800-S01-0610-04/05 610 284 354 DCS800-S02-0680-04/05 680 282 354 25
230; 1-ph  ➀
950 1.76 D4
DCS800-S01-0740-04/05 740 344 429 DCS800-S02-0820-04/05 820 340 426 25 950 2.14 D4
DCS800-S01-0900-04/05 900 490 522 DCS800-S02-1000-04/05 1000 415 520 25 1900 2.68 D4
DCS800-S01-1190-04/05 1190 ➄ 553 690 DCS800-S02-1190-04/05 1190 ➄ 553 690 25 ➁
230; 1-ph
800 5.00 D4+
DCS800-S01-1200-04/05 1200 558 696 DCS800-S02-1200-04/05 1200 498 624 25 ➁ 800 5.10 D5
DCS800-S01-1500-04/05 1500 698 870 DCS800-S02-1500-04/05 1500 623 780 25 ➁ 800 5.30 D5
DCS800-S01-2000-04/05 2000 930 1160 DCS800-S02-2000-04/05 2000 830 1040 25 ➁ 800 6.60 D5
DCS800-S01-2050-05 2050 953 1189 DCS800-S02-2050-05 2050 851 1066 - 400; 3-ph; 50 Hz 1600 8.00 D6
DCS800-S01-2500-04/05 2500 1163 1450 DCS800-S02-2500-04/05 2500 1038 1300 - 525; 3-ph; 50 Hz 1600 9.00 D6
DCS800-S01-3000-04/05 3000 1395 1740 DCS800-S02-3000-04/05 3000 1245 1560 - 460; 3-ph; 60 Hz 1600 11.10 D6
DCS800-S01-3300-04/05 3300 1535 1914 DCS800-S02-3300-04/05 3300 1370 1716 -
400; 3-ph; 50 Hz
460; 3-ph; 60 Hz
4200 11.70 D7
DCS800-S01-4000-04/05 4000 1860 2320 DCS800-S02-4000-04/05 4000 1660 2080 - 4200 13.00 D7
DCS800-S01-5200-04/05 5200 2418 3016 DCS800-S02-5200-04/05 5200 2158 2704 - 4200 19.00 D7
600 V / 690 V 600V 690V 600V 690V
DCS800-S01-0290-06 290 203 DCS800-S02-0320-06 320 200 - 115/230; 1-ph 600 0.91 D3
DCS800-S01-0590-06 590 413 DCS800-S02-0650-06 650 405 - 230; 1-ph 950 1.86 D4
DCS800-S01-0900-06/07 900 630 720 DCS800-S02-0900-06/07 900 563 648 25 ➁
230; 1-ph
800 5.10 D5
DCS800-S01-1500-06/07 1500 1050 1200 DCS800-S02-1500-06/07 1500 938 1080 25 ➁ 800 6.30 D5
DCS800-S01-2000-06/07 2000 1400 1600 25 ➁ 800 8.10 D5
DCS800-S01-2050-06/07 2050 1435 1640 DCS800-S02-2050-06/07 2050 1281 1476 - 400; 3-ph; 50 Hz 1600 9.20 D6
DCS800-S01-2500-06/07 2500 1750 2000 DCS800-S02-2500-06/07 2500 1563 1800 - 525; 3-ph; 50 Hz 1600 10.20 D6
DCS800-S01-3000-06/07 3000 2100 2400 DCS800-S02-3000-06/07 3000 1875 2160 - 460; 3-ph; 60 Hz 1600 12.20 D6
DCS800-S01-3300-06/07 3300 2310 2640 DCS800-S02-3300-06/07 3300 2063 2376 -
400; 3-ph; 50 Hz
460; 3-ph; 60 Hz
4200 13.10 D7
DCS800-S01-4000-06/07 4000 2800 3200 DCS800-S02-4000-06/07 4000 2500 2880 - 4200 15.10 D7
DCS800-S01-4800-06/07 4800 3360 3840 DCS800-S02-4800-06/07 4800 3000 3456 - 4200 19.50 D7
800 V 800V 800V
DCS800-S01-1900-08 1900 1739 DCS800-S02-1900-08 1900 1558 - 400; 3-ph; 50 Hz 1600 9.00 D6
DCS800-S01-2500-08 2500 2288 DCS800-S02-2500-08 2500 2050 - 525; 3-ph; 50 Hz 1600 10.70 D6
DCS800-S01-3000-08 3000 2745 DCS800-S02-3000-08 3000 2460 460; 3-ph; 60 Hz 1600 12.70 D6
DCS800-S01-3300-08 3300 3020 DCS800-S02-3300-08 3300 2706 -
400; 3-ph; 50 Hz
460; 3-ph; 60 Hz
4200 13.40 D7
DCS800-S01-4000-08 4000 3660 DCS800-S02-4000-08 4000 3280 - 4200 15.60 D7
DCS800-S01-4800-08 4800 4392 DCS800-S02-4800-08 4800 3936 - 4200 20.00 D7
990 V 990V 990V
DCS800-S01-2050-10 2050 2378 DCS800-S02-2050-09 2050 2132 - 4200 9.70 D7
DCS800-S01-2600-10 2600 3016 DCS800-S02-2600-09 2600 2704 - 400; 3-ph; 50 Hz 4200 12.10 D7
DCS800-S01-3300-10 3300 3828 DCS800-S02-3300-09 3300 3432 - 460; 3-ph; 60 Hz 4200 16.60 D7
DCS800-S01-4000-10 4000 4640 DCS800-S02-4000-09 4000 4160 - 4200 20.20 D7
1200 V Data on request
Environmental conditions
System connection
Voltage, 3-phase: 230 to 1000 V acc. to IEC 60038

Модули с 2-квадрантными
преобразователями Iпост. тока I Pвых
2) P 2)
Внутренний ток
возбуждения
Напряжение
вентилятора
Объем
воздуха
Pпотеря Типоразмер
корпуса
[А] [кВт]
вых
[кВт] [А] [Vперем. тока] [м³/ч] [кВт] 3)
400 В/500 В/525 В 400 В 500 В
DCS880-S01-0020-04/05 20 9 12 6 без вентилятора 0,11
H1
DCS880-S01-0045-04/05 45 21 26 12
внутренняя
57 0,17
DCS880-S01-0065-04/05 65 30 38 12 57 0,22
DCS880-S01-0090-04/05 90 42 52 12 57 0,28
DCS880-S01-0135-04/05 135 58 73 18
внутренняя
170 0,38
H2
DCS880-S01-0180-04/05 180 84 104 18 170 0,56
DCS880-S01-0225-04/05 225 107 133 18 170 0,73
DCS880-S01-0270-04/05 270 128 159 18 170 0,82
DCS880-S01-0315-04/05 315 146 183 25
внутренняя
170 0,91
H3DCS880-S01-0405-04/05 405 188 235 25 170 1,12
DCS880-S01-0470-04/05 470 213 280 25 255 1,32
DCS880-S01-0610-04/05 610 284 354 30
230; 1 фаза
388 1,76
H4DCS880-S01-0740-04/05 740 344 429 30 388 2,14
DCS880-S01-0900-04/05 900 490 522 30 425 2,68
DCS880-S01-1190-04/05 1190 4) 553 690 25 1) 230; 1 фаза 918 5,00  H5
DCS880-S01-1200-04/05 1200 558 696 25 1)
230; 1 фаза
850 5,10
 H6DCS880-S01-1500-04/05 1500 698 870 25 1) 850 5,30
DCS880-S01-2000-04/05 2000 930 1160 25 1) 850 6,60
DCS880-S01-2050-05 2050 953 1189 1700 8,00
 H7DCS880-S01-2500-04/05 2500 1163 1450 1700 9,00
DCS880-S01-3000-04/05 3000 1395 1740
- 400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
- 525; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
- 460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц 1700 11.10
DCS880-S01-3300-04/05 3300 1535 1914 -
400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
4500 11,70
 H8DCS880-S01-4000-04/05 4000 1860 2320 - 4500 13,00
DCS880-S01-5200-04/05 5200 2418 3016 - 4500 19,00
600/690 В 600 В 690 В
DCS880-S01-0290-06 290 203 - внутренняя 170 0,91  H3
DCS880-S01-0590-06 590 413 - 230; 1 фаза 425 1,86  H4
DCS880-S01-0900-06/07 900 630 720 25 1)
230; 1 фаза
850 5,10
 H6DCS880-S01-1500-06/07 1500 1050 1200 25 1) 850 6,30
DCS880-S01-2000-06/07 2000 1400 1600 25 1) 850 8,10
DCS880-S01-2050-06/07 2050 1435 1640 - 400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
525; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
1700 9,20
 H7DCS880-S01-2500-06/07 2500 1750 2000 - 1700 10,20
DCS880-S01-3000-06/07 3000 2100 2400 - 1700 12.20
DCS880-S01-3300-06/07 3300 2310 2640 -
400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
4500 13,10
 H8DCS880-S01-4000-06/07 4000 2800 3200 - 4500 15,10
DCS880-S01-4800-06/07 4800 3360 3840 - 4500 19,50
800 В 800 В
DCS880-S01-1900-08 1900 1739 - 400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
525; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
1500 9,00
 H7DCS880-S01-2500-08 2500 2288 - 1500 10,70
DCS880-S01-3000-08 3000 2745 1500 12,70
DCS880-S01-3300-08 3300 3020 -
400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
4500 13,40
 H8DCS880-S01-4000-08 4000 3660 - 4500 15,60
DCS880-S01-4800-08 4800 4392 - 4500 20,00
990 В 990 В
DCS880-S01-2050-10 2050 2378 -
400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
4500 9,70
H8
DCS880-S01-2600-10 2600 3016 - 4500 12,10
DCS880-S01-3300-10 3300 3828 - 4500 16,60
DCS880-S01-4000-10 4000 4640 - 4500 20,20
1190 В 1190 В
DCS880-S01-2600-12 2600 3588 -
400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
4500 13,50
 H8DCS880-S01-3300-12 3300 4554 - 4500 18,20
DCS880-S01-4000-12 4000 5520 - 4500 22,20
1) Внутренний возбудитель FEX-425 в качестве опции; три фазы или одна фаза; отдельный источник питания напряжением до 500 Вперем. тока
2) Номинальные показатели для рекомендованного напряжения постоянного тока
3) Плата SDCS-DSL-H1x в стандартном исполнении
4) Номинальное значение тока непрерывной работы — 1190 Апост. тока для температуры окружающего воздуха 35 °C и 1140 Апост. тока
для температуры окружающего воздуха 40 °C
Iвх. перем. тока = Iвых. пост. тока × 0,82
Модули с 4-квадрантными
преобразователями Iпост. тока I Pвых
2) P 2)
Внутренний ток
возбуждения
Напряжение
вентилятора
Объем
воздуха
Pпотеря Типоразмер
корпуса
[А] [кВт]
вых
[кВт] [А] [Vперем. тока] [м³/ч] [кВт] 3)
400 В/500 В/525 В 400 В 500 В
DCS880-S02-0025-04/05 25 10 13 6 без вентилятора 0,11
H1
DCS880-S02-0050-04/05 50 21 26 12
внутренняя
57 0,17
DCS880-S02-0075-04/05 75 31 39 12 57 0,22
DCS880-S02-0100-04/05 100 42 52 12 57 0,28
DCS880-S02-0150-04/05 150 58 73 18
внутренняя
170 0,38
H2
DCS880-S02-0200-04/05 200 83 104 18 170 0,56
DCS880-S02-0250-04/05 250 108 135 18 170 0,73
DCS880-S02-0300-04/05 300 142 162 18 170 0,82
DCS880-S02-0350-04/05 350 145 182 25
внутренняя
170 0,91
H3DCS880-S02-0450-04/05 450 187 234 25 170 1,12
DCS880-S02-0520-04/05 520 218 276 25 255 1,32
DCS880-S02-0680-04/05 680 282 354 30
230; 1 фаза
388 1,76
H4DCS880-S02-0820-04/05 820 340 426 30 388 2,14
DCS880-S02-1000-04/05 1000 415 520 30 425 2,68
DCS880-S02-1190-04/05 1190 4) 553 690 25 1) 230; 1 фаза 918 5,00  H5
DCS880-S02-1200-04/05 1200 498 624 25 1)
230; 1 фаза
850 5,10
 H6DCS880-S02-1500-04/05 1500 623 780 25 1) 850 5,30
DCS880-S02-2000-04/05 2000 830 1040 25 1) 850 6,60
DCS880-S02-2050-05 2050 851 1066 - 400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
525; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
1700 8,00
 H7DCS880-S02-2500-04/05 2500 1038 1300 - 1700 9,00
DCS880-S02-3000-04/05 3000 1245 1560 - 1700 11.10
DCS880-S02-3300-04/05 3300 1370 1716 -
400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
4500 11,70
 H8DCS880-S02-4000-04/05 4000 1660 2080 - 4500 13,00
DCS880-S02-5200-04/05 5200 2158 2704 - 4500 19,00
600/690 В 600 В 690 В
DCS880-S02-0320-06 320 200 - внутренняя 170 0,91  H3
DCS880-S02-0650-06 650 405 - 230; 1 фаза 425 1,86  H4
DCS880-S02-0900-06/07 900 563 648 25 1)
230; 1 фаза
850 5,10
H6
DCS880-S02-1500-06/07 1500 938 1080 25 1) 850 6,30
DCS880-S02-2050-06/07 2050 1281 1476 - 400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
525; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
1700 9,20
 H7DCS880-S02-2500-06/07 2500 1563 1800 - 1700 10,20
DCS880-S02-3000-06/07 3000 1875 2160 - 1700 12.20
DCS880-S02-3300-06/07 3300 2063 2376 -
400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
4500 13,10
 H8DCS880-S02-4000-06/07 4000 2500 2880 - 4500 15,10
DCS880-S02-4800-06/07 4800 3000 3456 - 4500 19,50
800 В 800 В
DCS880-S02-1900-08 1900 1558 - 400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
525; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
1500 9,00
 H7DCS880-S02-2500-08 2500 2050 - 1500 10,70
DCS880-S02-3000-08 3000 2460 1500 12,70
DCS880-S02-3300-08 3300 2706 -
400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
4500 13,40
 H8DCS880-S02-4000-08 4000 3280 - 4500 15,60
DCS880-S02-4800-08 4800 3936 - 4500 20,00
990 В 990 В
DCS880-S02-2050-10 2050 2132 -
400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
4500 9,70
H8
DCS880-S02-2600-10 2600 2704 - 4500 12,10
DCS880-S02-3300-10 3300 3432 - 4500 16,60
DCS880-S02-4000-10 4000 4160 - 4500 20,20
1190 В 1190 В
DCS880-S02-2600-12 2600 3211 -
400; 3 фазы; 50 Гц
460; 3 фазы; 60 Гц
4500 13,50
 H8DCS880-S02-3300-12 3300 4076 - 4500 18,20
DCS880-S02-4000-12 4000 4940 - 4500 22,20
1) Внутренний возбудитель FEX-425 в качестве опции; три фазы или одна фаза; отдельный источник питания напряжением до 500 Вперем. тока
2) Номинальные показатели для рекомендованного напряжения постоянного тока
3) Плата SDCS-DSL-H1x в стандартном исполнении
4) Номинальное значение тока непрерывной работы — 1190 Апост. тока для температуры окружающего воздуха 35 °C и 1140 Апост. тока